= ﬂmﬂuﬂ'\'wﬁfﬁmom NON JUDI

(4] 5 ‘ /’—A‘j c‘lﬂ(\"\“ ,:31_”7?5;: i
%wj_mi ::::marrz _I—.;{B‘]_ | ‘
e N7
?} AUG 2023 . .' X
g ) I ' ToFo-9c /0
pifusa ganu®r)

e G m—

SUPPLEMENTRY AGREEMENT FOR AGREEMENT )

Agreement Now o 0 rsenrse SBD. day of year-S02.5 .- D054
This Agreement, made the@.('j.{ date of ..2.0.2..’?.‘..., between the Executive

Enginecr, RWD Works Division Manihari, District- Katihar on behalf of Government of
Bihar (hereinafter called ‘“The Employer’) on the one part and Trimurti Engicons And
Traders Pvt. Ltd., Rajendra Lane Sheikhpura, Patna (hereinafier called ‘The

Contractor’ on the Other Part).

*  Whereas the Employer desirous that the contractor execute “Part A- Gayghatta Bandh
To Basagaon, Part B- Const. of Bridge At Gayghtta Bandh To Basagaon Ch 0+610.
RCC ng Bridge Cellx8.0x4.0M (Approach Road- 50.00 M)” Under MMGSY (here in
after called “the Works”) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for
execution and completion of such work and remedying of any dcfects therein at a cost of
Re.- 4,6§,20,04I.00 (Four Crore Sixty Eight Lac Twenty Thousand Forty Or.e Only) The
revision Bas been effected due to revision of G.S.T. (from 12% to 18%) for the above said
work. All other condition shall remain the same as before. (Main Agrecment Amount

Value- 4,44,86,375.00 Vide Agreement No.- 04/SBD/2023-24)

g @Lﬁ\@

Trimugtt !lcons And Tradeps Privafe Limited ) Ex " - wn eer
g: Ruyal Works Department
Div. Manihari (Katihar)

/0 25 t

'.-n-O,--r O




